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James C. Forney

WMI - Lake Co. Recycling & Disposal Facility
3970 Heritage Ave. Suite A

Okemos, Ml 48864

Subject: WMI - Lake Co. Recycling & Dispdsal Facility (faciiity 1.D. #0243041202) failed to
submit the required Title V compliance certification in violation of the Title V permit terms and
conditions and Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) ruie 3745-77-07(C)(5).

Dear Mr. Formey:

- The purpose of this letter is to bring to your attention that WMI - Lake Co. Recyeling & Disposal
Facility failed to submit a compliance certification for the calendar year 2007 period by April 30,
2008, in violation of OAC rule 3745-77-07(C)(5), the terms and conditions of your Title V Permit
(Part 1. A.), and Revised Code (RC) Section 3704.05(C). 1t is important that your company
immediately prepare and submit this required compliance certification as soon as possibie, but
not later than 30 days from receipt of this letter. The compliance certification forms,
instructions, and examples are available on Ohio EPA’s world wide web site at the following
address:

http:/iwww.epa.state.oh.us/dapcititie_v/titiev.html

If you fail to submif this Title V compliance certification by the deadiine, we will have no choice
but to refer this matter to Columbus for appropriate enforcement action that would likely include
the assessment of civil penalties. The submission of this compliance certification does not
constitute a waiver of Ohio EPA's authority fo seek civil penalties as provided in RC Chapter
3704.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to directly contact Erik
Bewley of my staff at (330) 963-1252.

Ed Fasko, Environmental Supervisor
Division of Air Poliution Control, NEDO

EF:bo
pc: Erik Bewley, Ohio EPA DAPC, NEDO
Bob Princic, Ohio EPA DAPC, NEDO

Lisa Holscher, USEPA
Tom Kaiman, Ohio EPA DAPC, Central Office

% Printed an recvolad paps: Ohio EPA is an Equal Opportunity Embplover



